Audiology and Speech Pathology (Au.D. and M.S. SLP)

AY 14-15 Calendar

Date

Activity

Class

Thursday, April 24, 2014

Fall registration for veterans begins

Thursday, May 1, 2014

Fall registration begins

Monday, August 11, 2014 | Last day to register fall 3 all
Monday, August 11, 2014 | Tuition and fees due fall 3 all
Monday, August 18, 2014 | Orientation all
Wednesday, August 20, 2014 | ASP Classes begin all
Monday, September 1, 2014 | Labor Day break (Offices closed)
Thursday, October 16 — Friday,
October 17, 2014 | Fall break all
Monday, October 27, 2014 | Spring registration for veterans begins
Monday, November 3, 2014 | Spring 2 registration begins all
Thursday, November 27, 2014 | Thanksgiving break (Offices closed)
Friday, November 28, 2014 | Thanksgiving break (Offices closed)
Tuesday, December 2, 2014 | Last day of classes all
Grades are due by noon for graduating
students; diplomas will be mailed to
graduates upon receipt of final grades
Friday, December 5, 2014 | and degree audit. all
Thursday, December 11, 2014 | Last day for final exams all
Friday, December 12, 2014 | UTHSC Graduation
Monday, December 22, 2014-
Friday, December 26, 2014 | University Holiday (Offices closed)
Thursday, January 1, 2015 | University Holiday (Offices closed)
Friday, January 2, 2015 | Tuition and fees due Spring 2 all
Wednesday, January 7, 2015 | Spring classes begin all
Monday, January 19, 2015 | University Holiday (offices closed)
Monday, March 16, 2015 | Spring Break Begins all
Friday, March 20, 2015 | Spring Break Ends all
Summer registration for veterans /
Wednesday, March 25 | military begins
Wednesday, April 1, 2015 | Summer 1 registration begins all
Friday, April 3, 2015 | Spring Holiday (Offices closed)
Friday, April 24, 2015 | Last day of classes all
Grades are due by noon for graduating
students; diplomas will be mailed to
graduates upon receipt of final grades
Thursday, April 30, 2015 | and degree audit.
Tuesday, May 5, 2015 | Last day of final exams all

Thursday, May 7, 2015

Graduation




Monday, May 25, 2015

Memorial Day (Offices closed)

Monday, June 1, 2015

Summer 1 tuition and fees due.

Monday, June 1, 2015 | Summer 1 classes begin all
Independence Day holiday(offices
Friday, July 3, 2015 | closed)
Thursday, August 6, 2015 | Summer 1 classes end all

Department of Clinical Laboratory Sciences

AY 14-15 Calendar

Date

Activity

Class

Thursday, April 24, 2014

Fall Registration Military Svc. Pers.

Thursday, May 1, 2014

Fall Registration Begins

Tuesday, July 1, 2014

Tuition & fees due fall 1

MCP II; MLS Il; MSCLS

Tuesday, July 1, 2014

Fall term begins for returning students
Block | starts

MCP II; MLS Il; MSCLS

Friday, July 4, 2014

University Holiday (offices closed)

All

Monday, August 11, 2014

Last day to register fall 3

All new students

Monday, August 11, 2014

Tuition and fees due fall 3

All new students

August 13 -15, 2014

Orientation

All new students

Monday, August 18, 2014

Fall Classes begin for new students

All new students

August 25-Sept 1, 2014

Fall Break

MCP II; MLS Il

Monday, September 1, 2014

Labor Day break (Offices closed)

Tuesday, September 2, 2014

Block I, Classes resume

MCP II; MLS Il, MSCLS |

Monday, October 27, 2014 | Histology Clinical Rotations begin MCP Il
Monday, October 27, 2014 | Spring Registration Military Svc. Pers.
Monday, November 3, 2014 | Spring registration begins All

November 10-14, 2014

Exam week (all courses except MT 512,
MT 612, MT 518, and CLS 601)

MLS I, MLS Il, MSCLS |

November 24 -28, 2014

Fall Break

MLS I; MLS Il, MSCLS |

Thursday, November 27, 2014

Thanksgiving break (offices closed)

Friday, November 28, 2014

Thanksgiving break (Offices closed)

Friday, December 5, 2014 | Last day of classes MCP |
Friday, December 5, 2014 | Grades due for graduating students MS CLS

December 8-12, 2014 | Exam Week MCP |
Friday, December 12, 2014 | Histology Clinical Rotations end MCP I

Friday, December 12, 2014

Last day of classes

MS CLS I, MLS Il on campus and MLS |
online

Friday, December 12, 2014

Graduation

AP Il and MS CLS

Monday, December 15, 2014

Begin Winter Break

MCP | & II;MLS I; MLS II, MLS | online




Friday, December 19, 2014 | Grades due in Registrar’s Office by 12 All
noon for non-graduates
Monday, December 22- Friday, | University Holiday (offices closed)
December 26, 2014
Thursday, January 1, 2015 | University Holiday (offices closed)
Friday, January 2, 2015 | Tuition and Fees Due Spring 2 All
Monday, January 5 | Spring Il MLS 1, MSCLS |

Monday, January 5, 2015

Block I, Classes begin Spring | and Il

MCP | & II; MLS I, MLS | online

Monday, January 19, 2015

University Holiday (offices closed)

Friday, March 13, 2015

Block I, Spring | and Il ends

MCP | & II; MLS I, MLS | online

Monday, March 16, 2015

Spring Break Begins

MCP | & II; MLS I; MLS | online

Friday, March 20, 2015

Spring Break Ends

MCP | & II; MLS I; MLS | online

Monday, March 23, 2015

Cytology Clinical Rotations begin

MCP Il

Monday, March 23, 2015

Block Il starts Spring | and Spring Il

MLS I, MCP | and II; MLS | online

Wednesday, March 25, 2015

Registration Military Svc. Pers.

Wednesday, April 1, 2015 | Summer registration begins MSCLS
Friday, April 3, 2015 | Spring Holiday (offices closed)
Friday, May 15, 2015 | Cytology Clinical Rotations end MCP Il
Tuesday, May 19, 2015 | Classes end MLS 2
Friday, May 22, 2015 | Classes end MCP | & II; MLS |
Thursday, May 21, 2015 | Grades due for May graduates MCP II; MLS I
Monday, May 25, 2015 | Memorial Day (offices closed)
May 26-28, 2015 | Final Exams MCP I; MLS 1,
Friday, May 29, 2015 | Classes end MLS I online, MSCLS |

Friday, May 29, 2015

Grades due for non- graduating students

MCP |, MSCLS I, MLS I online

(Spring 1)
Friday, May 29, 2015 | Graduation MCP Il; MLS Il
Monday, June 1, 2015 | Block IIl, Spring | MLS |
Tuesday, June 30, 2015 | Grades due for non- graduating students | MLS I,
(Spring 1)
Tuesday, June 30, 2015 | Block Il Spring | ends MLS |




Health Informatics and Information Management (MHIIM)

AY 14-15 Calendar

Date

Activity

Class

Thursday, April 24, 2014

Fall registration begins for veterans / military

Thursday, May 1, 2014 | Registration for fall 3 begins all
Monday, August 11, 2014 | Last day to register fall 3 all
Monday, August 11, 2014 | Tuition and fees due fall 3 all

Wednesday, August 14 -16,

2014 | Orientation New students
Monday, August 18, 2014 | Fall 3 Classes begin all
Monday, September 1, 2014 | Labor Day break (Offices closed)
Mid-point of term-last day to withdraw with a grade
Wednesday, October 8, 2014 | of W All
Monday, October 27, 2014 | Spring registration begins for veterans / military
Last day to withdraw with a grade of WP or WF.
After this students will be assigned the earned
Wednesday, October 29, 2014 | course grade. all
Monday, November 3, 2014 | Spring 2 registration begins All
Thursday, November 27, 2014 | Thanksgiving break (offices closed)
Friday, November 28, 2014 | Thanksgiving break (Offices closed)
Monday, December 1, 2014 | Last day of classes all
Friday, December 5, 2014 | Last day for final exams all

Friday, December 5, 2014

Grades due to Registrar

Dec graduates

Friday, December 12, 2014

Graduation

Monday, December 15,
2014

Begin Winter Break

all

Friday, December 19,
2014

Grades due to Registrar

all

Monday, December 22, 2014-
Friday, December 26, 2014

Winter Holiday (offices closed)




Thursday, January 1,
2015

University Holiday (offices closed)

Friday, January 2, 2015

Tuition and Fees Due Spring 2

All

Monday, January 5, 2015 | Orientation New students
Thursday, January 8, 2015 | Spring 2 classes begin All
Monday, January 19, 2015 | University Holiday (offices closed)

Mid-point of term-last day to withdraw with a grade

Thursday, March 5, 2015 | of W all

Last day to withdraw with a grade of WP or WF.
After this students will be assigned the earned
Thursday, March 26, 2015 | course grade. all
Monday, March 16, 2015 | Spring Break Begins all
Friday, March 20, 2015 | Spring Break Ends all
Wednesday, March 25, 2015 | Summer registration begins for veterans / military
Wednesday, April 1, 2015 | Summer 1 registration begins all
Friday, April 3, 2015 | Spring Holiday (offices closed)
Friday, May 1, 2015 | Last day of Spring classes all
Friday, May 8, 2015 | Last day of final exams All
Monday, May 11, 2015 | Summer break begins All
Grades due in Registrar’s Office for graduating
Thursday, May 21, 2015 | students
Monday, May 25, 2015 | Memorial Day (offices closed)
Friday, May 29, 2015 | Graduation May graduates
Friday, May 29, 2015 | Summer break ends All
Monday, June 1, 2015 | Summer 1 fees due All
Monday, June 1, 2015 | Summer 1 classes begin All
Friday, July 3, 2015 | Independence day (offices closed)
Last day to withdraw with a grade of WP or WF.
After this students will be assigned the earned
Thursday, July 23, 2015 | course grade. All




Monday, August 3, 2015 | Summer 1 classes end

All

Friday, August 7, 2015 | Summer 1 grades due

All

Occupational Therapy (MOT)
AY 2014-2015 Calendar

Date Activity Class

Thursday, April 24, 2014 Spring registration begins for Military/Veterans
Thursday, May 1, 2014 Fall Term Registration Begins
Tuesday, July 1, 2014 Fall Tuition & Fees Due All
Friday, July 4, 2014 Independence Day (University Closed) All
Monday, June 30 — Friday, .
September 19, 2014 Level Il Fieldwork MOT Il
Tuesday, July 1 — Friday, September
12, 2014 Fall 1 Term, Block 1 MOT |
Monday, September 1, 2014 Labor Day (University Closed) All
Tuesday, September 2 — Friday,
December 19, 2014 Fall 1 Term, Block 3 MOT |
Friday, September 12, 2014 Fall 1 Term, Block 1 Ends MOT |
Monday, September 15- Friday, . .
September 26, 2014 Fieldwork Level | B; Fall 1 Block 2 MOT |
Monday, September 29- Friday,
October 3, 2014 Fall Break MOT |
Monday, September 29-Friday, .
December 19, 2014 Level Il Fieldwork MOTIII
Monday, October 6, 2014 Fall 1 Term, Block 3 Begins MOT |
Monday, October 27, 2014 Spring registration begins for Military/Veterans
Monday, November 3, 2014 Spring Term Registration Begins All
;g:fday & Friday, November 27-28, Thanksgiving Break (University Closed) All
Friday, December 5, 2014 Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for

Graduates
Friday, December 12, 2014 Fall Commencement
Friday, December 19, 2014 End of Fall Term All
Friday, December 19, 2014 Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for

all students
Saturday, December 20, 2014 Winter Break Begins All
Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, . . . . .
December 22-26, 2014 University Holiday (University Closed) All
Thursday, January 1, 2015 New Year’s Holiday (University Closed) All
Friday, January 2, 2015 Tuition and Fees Due All
Friday, January 2 — March 13, 2015 Spring 1 Term, Block 1 MOT I & I
Monday, January 5, 2015 New Student Orientation MOT |




Monday, January 5 — Friday, March

27,2015 Level Il Fieldwork MOT Il
2/(I)olrgday, March 2- Friday, May 29, Spring 1 Term, Block 2 MOT |
Monday, January 19, 2015 University Holiday (University Closed) All
2/(I)<’);?)a1y;, March 16- Friday, March Spring Break MOT | &I
Monday, March 23-April 3, 2015 Level | Fieldwork C; Spring 1, Block 2 MOT Il
Wednesday, March 25, 2015 Summer Registration Begins for Military /

Veteran
Wednesday, April 1, 2015 Summer Registration Begins All
Friday, April 3, 2015 Spring Holiday (University Closed) All
Monday, April 6 —June 19, 2015 Spring 1 Term, Block 3 MOT Il
Friday, April 10 Deadline for Fieldwork Il and PDE Paperwork MOT 1l
Thursday, April 27, 2015 Fall registration begins for veterans / military
Monday, May 4, 2015 Fall 1 registration begins All
Wednesday, July 1, 2015 Fall Tuition & Fees Due
Wednesday, May 20, 2015 Last day for all graduate requirements to be MOT llI

completed in order to participate in

commencement
Thursday, May 21, 2015 Grades due in Registrar’s Office for graduating

students
Monday, May 25, 2015 Memorial Day (University Closed) All
Friday, May 29, 2015 Commencement MOT Il
glloir;day, June 1- Friday, June 13, Level | Fieldwork A; Spring 1, Block 3 MOT |
Monday, June 1, 2015 Summer Registration Ends All
Monday, June 1, 2015 Fall Tuition & Fees Due
Friday, June 19, 2015 Spring Term Ends MOT Il
Tuesday, June 30, 2015 Grades due to Registrar MOT I
Tuesday, July 1, 2015 Fall 1, Block 1 begins All
Friday, July 3, 2015 Independence Day (University Closed) All




Physical Therapy (DPT, MSPT, ScDPT)
AY 14-15 Calendar

Date Activity Class
Thursday, April 24, 2014 Spring registration begins military/veterans All
Thursday, May 1, 2014 Fall 1 registration begins All
Monday, June 23, 2014 Fall 1, Block 1 begins DPT 2

Tuesday, July 1, 2014

Last day to register Fall 1; tuition and fees dues Fall 1

All, except new
students

Tuesday, July 1, 2014

Fall 1 classes begin

DPT 3

Friday, July 4, 2014

Independence Day (Offices closed)

Monday, August 11, 2014

Last day to register and pay fees for Fall 3

New DPT, MSPT, ScDPT
students

Wednesday - Friday,
August 13-15, 2014

Orientation

New DPT students

Monday, August 18, 2014

Fall 3 classes begin

New DPT students, MS
and ScDPT students

Monday, September 1,
2014

Labor Day (Offices closed)

Tuesday, September 2, Fall 1, Block 2 begins DPT 2
2014

Monday, October 27, 2014 | Spring registration begins for military/veterans All
Monday, November 3, Spring 1, 2, and 3 registration begins All

2014

Thursday & Friday,
November 27 & 28, 2014

Thanksgiving Break (Offices closed)

Thursday, December 4,
2014

Last day for all graduate requirements to be completed in
order to participate in commencement for graduating
students

MSPT, ScDPT

Friday, December 5, 2014

Grades due in Registrar’s office by 12 noon for graduates

MSPT, ScDPT




Sunday, December 7, 2014

Last day classes

MSPT, ScDPT

Friday, December 12, 2014

Last day exams

DPT 1 and DPT 2

Friday, December 12, 2014

Commencement Ceremony/December Degree Conferral
Date

MSPT, ScDPT

Friday, December 19, 2014 | Grades available to students All
Friday, December 19, 2014 | Grades due in Registrar’s office for non-graduating All
students
Monday, December 22 — Winter Holiday (Offices closed)
Friday, December 26, 2014
Thursday, January 1, 2015 | New Year’s Day (Offices closed)
Friday, January 2, 2015 Last day to register Spring 1; tuition and fees due Spring 1 | All
Monday, January 5, 2015 Spring 1 classes begin All
Monday, January 5, 2015 Spring 1, Block 1 begins DPT1and?2
Monday, January 5, 2015 Spring 1, Block 3 begins DPT 1
Monday, January 19, 2015 | University Holiday (offices closed)
Monday, February 16, Spring 1, Block 4 begins DPT 1
2015
Monday, March 16 — Spring break All
Friday, March 20, 2015
Monday, March 23, 2015 Spring 1, Block 2 begins DPT1and?2
Friday, April 3, 2015 Spring Holiday (Offices closed)
Thursday, April 27, 2015 Fall registration begins military/veterans All
Monday, May 4, 2015 Fall 1 registration begins All

Wednesday, May 20, 2015

Last day for all graduate requirements to be completed in
order to participate in commencement for graduating
students

Thursday, May 21, 2015

Grades due in Registrar’s office by 12 noon for May
graduates




Monday, May 25, 2015

Memorial Day (Offices closed)

Friday, May 29, 2015

Commencement Ceremony/ May Degree Conferral Date

DPT 3, MSPT, ScDPT

Friday, June 12, 2015

Last day classes

DPT 1 and 2, MSPT,
ScDPT

Friday, June 19, 2015

Last day exams

DPT 1 and 2, MSPT,
ScDPT

Tuesday, June 30, 2015 Grades due in Registrar’s office All
Tuesday, June 30, 2015 Grades available to students All
Physician Assistant Studies Program (MSMPA)
AY 2014-2015 Calendar
Date(s) Activity Class
Thursday, April 24, 2014 Fall registration begins for veterans / military
Thursday May 1, 2014 Registration for Fall Begins (All) PA 1
Monday, August 11, 2014 Last day to register for Fall 3 (All fees Paid) PA 1
Monday, August 11, 2014 First day of PA Program Fall Break PA 1
Friday, August 15, 2014 Last day of PA Program Fall Break PA 1
Monday, August 18, 2014 First day of Fall 3 Block 1 Classes for PA PA 1
Program
Monday, Sept 1, 2014 Labor Day Break (offices closed) PA 1
Monday, October 6, 2014 First Day of State PA Conference PA 1
Friday, October 10, 2014 Last Day of State PA Conference PA 1
Friday, October 17, 2014 Last Day of Fall 3 Block 1 Course for PA Program | PA 1
Monday, October 20, 2014 First Day of Fall 3 Block 2 Course for PA PA 1
Program
Monday, October 27, 2014 Spring registration begins for veterans / military
Monday, Nov. 3, 2014 Spring Registration Begins (All) PA1&PA2
Thursday, Nov 27, 2014 Thanksgiving Break (office closed/no class) PA1
Friday, Nov 28, 2014 Thanksgiving Break (office closed/ no class) PA1
Friday, Dec 5, 2014 Grades due for Graduates this term (N/A this
year for PA Program)
Friday, Dec 19, 2014 Last Day of Fall 3 Classes PA 1
Friday, Dec 19, 2014 Grades due in Registrar’s Office by noon PA1
Friday, Dec 19, 2014 Grades available to all students PA 1
Monday, Dec 22, 2014- University Holiday (offices Closed)
Friday, Dec 26, 2014
Thursday, Jan 1, 2015 University Holiday (offices Closed)
Friday, Jan 2, 1015 Last day of Spring Registration PA1&PA2




Friday, Jan 2, 2015 Tuition and Fees Due for Spring PA1&PA2
Friday Jan 2, 2015 Orientation/ Spring Term Block 1 Courses Begin | PA 1
Monday, Jan 5, 2015 First day of Rotations PA 2
Monday, Jan 19, 2015 University Holiday (offices closed) PA 1
Friday, March 13, 2015 Spring Term Block 1 Courses End PA1
Monday, March 16, 2015 Spring Break Begins PA 1
Friday, March 20, 2015 Spring Break Ends PA 1
Monday, March 23, 2015 Spring Term Block 2 Courses Begin PA 1
Wednesday, March 25, 2015 Summer registration begins for veterans /
military
Wednesday, April 1, 2015 Summer Registration Begins PA1&PA2
Friday, April 3, 2015 University Holiday (offices closed) PA 1
Monday, May 25, 2015 University Holiday (office closed) PA 1
Friday, May 29, 2015 Last day of Spring Block 2 Term PA1&PA2
Friday, May 29, 2015 Grades due in Registrar’s office by noon PA1&PA2
Friday, May 29, 2015 Grades available to all students PA1&PA2
Monday, June 1, 2015 Summer Last Day to Register — Tuition and fees | PA1 & PA 2
due
Monday, June 1, 2015 Summer 1 Classes Begin PA 1
Monday, June 1, 2015 First Day of Summer 2 Classes (Rotations Begin) | PA 2
Monday, June 29, 2015 First Day of PA Program Summer Break PA 1
Friday, July 3, 2015 Last Day of PA Program Summer Break PA 1
Friday, July 3, 2015 University Holiday (offices closed) All
Friday, July 24, 2015 Summer 2 Classes End (Rotations End) PA 2
Friday, August 7, 2015 Summer 1 Classes End PA 1
Friday, August 7, 2015 Grades due in Registrar’s Office by noon All
Friday, August 7, 2015 Grades available to all students All




